

**WASHINGTON COUNTY, MARYLAND - DIVISION OF ENGINEERING
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE AND REHABILITATION PROGRAM FY-'21
SUPPLEMENTARY CONTRACT
HOT MIX ASPHALT APPLICATIONS
CONTRACT NO. MS-PMP-287-28
BID TABULATION
BID OPENING: May 26, 2021 AT 10:00 AM**



DESCRIPTION	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	Craig Paving, Inc. Hagerstown, MD		C. William Hetzer, Inc. Hagerstown, MD	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
Maintenance Of Traffic	101	1	LS	\$ 64,700.00	\$ 64,700.00	\$ 96,290.00	\$ 96,290.00
Contingent - Portable Variable Message Sign (PVMS)	102	6	DAY	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 474.00
Contingent - Stabilization, Type - 1	501	25	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00
Contingent - Stabilization, Type - 2	502	25	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00
Contingent - 4" Graded Aggregate Base	503	25	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,325.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 9.5 mm (PG64S-22)	504	10,585	TON	\$ 64.25	\$ 680,086.25	\$ 70.75	\$ 748,888.75
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 12.5 mm (PG64H-22)	505	3,804	TON	\$ 63.65	\$ 242,124.60	\$ 64.75	\$ 246,309.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 19.0 mm (PG64S-22)	506	675	TON	\$ 59.10	\$ 39,892.50	\$ 59.75	\$ 40,331.25
Contingent - Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 25.0 mm (PG64S-22)	507	200	TON	\$ 55.50	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 11,550.00
Open Graded Asphalt Base Course	508	1,400	TON	\$ 44.30	\$ 62,020.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 86,450.00
Open Graded Asphalt Friction Course	509	1,400	TON	\$ 72.20	\$ 101,080.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 104,650.00
Full Depth Reclamation	510	10,409	SY	\$ 4.05	\$ 42,156.45	\$ 3.40	\$ 35,390.60
Portland Cement	511	210	TON	\$ 181.25	\$ 38,062.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 39,900.00
Contingent - Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 9.5 mm (PG64S-22) for Driveway Tie-in Handwork and HMA Berms	512	324	TON	\$ 74.25	\$ 24,057.00	\$ 104.75	\$ 33,939.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 9.5 mm (PG64S-22) for Wedge & Leveling	513	426	TON	\$ 64.25	\$ 27,370.50	\$ 93.25	\$ 39,724.50
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 9.5 mm (PG64S-22) for Level Course	514	50	TON	\$ 64.25	\$ 3,212.50	\$ 94.50	\$ 4,725.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 19.0 mm (PG64S-22) for Wedge & Leveling	515	50	TON	\$ 59.10	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 4,462.50
Paving Fabric for Joint Repair	516	250	LF	\$ 3.55	\$ 887.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,050.00
Paving Fabric	517	9,181	SY	\$ 2.70	\$ 24,788.70	\$ 3.15	\$ 28,920.15
Hot Mix Asphalt Patches (Base Mix)	518	2,902	TON	\$ 76.50	\$ 222,003.00	\$ 96.25	\$ 279,317.50
Contingent - Hot Mix Asphalt Patches (Surface Mix)	519	200	TON	\$ 78.80	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00
Milling Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement 0"-2" Depth	520	80,016	SY	\$ 1.10	\$ 88,017.60	\$ 2.05	\$ 164,032.80
Milling Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement 0"-6" Depth	521	5,196	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,289.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 21,043.80
Adjust Existing Manhole	522	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
Pavement Marking Paint - 5" Wide Lines	523	77,050	LF	\$ 0.19	\$ 14,639.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 15,410.00
Lead Free Reflective Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 5" Wide Lines	524	31,542	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,542.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,542.00
Lead Free Reflective Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 10" Wide Lines	525	250	LF	\$ 1.85	\$ 462.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 475.00
No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Lines, 24" Wide Stop Bars	526	480	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,520.00
No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Lines, 12" Wide Crosswalks	527	100	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00
No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Symbols, Arrows	528	45	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 945.00
No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Legends, Letters	529	50	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Symbols, Railroad Crossing	530	129	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,709.00
Contingent - Placing Furnished Topsoil, 4" Depth	701	1,000	SY	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,300.00
Contingent - Seeding Disturbed Areas, Type II	702	1,000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,050.00
Contingent - Type A Soil Stabilization Matting	703	500	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,050.00
Contingent - Traffic Signal Loop Detector	801	2	EACH	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
BID TOTALS				\$	1,777,862.10	\$	2,086,539.85